

No. 23-169

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

CRANEVEYOR CORP., a California corporation,
Petitioner,
v.

CITY OF RANCHO CUCAMONGA,
Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit**

**RESPONDENT CITY OF RANCHO
CUCAMONGA'S OPPOSITION TO
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

NICHOLAS R. GHIRELLI
City Attorney
City of Rancho Cucamonga
T. PETER PIERCE
Counsel of Record
STEPHEN D. LEE
RICHARDS, WATSON & GERSHON
A Professional Corporation
350 S. Grand Ave, 37th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071
(213) 626-8484
ppierce@rwglaw.com
slee@rwglaw.com

*Attorneys for Respondent
City of Rancho Cucamonga*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page(s)</u>
I. This Case Presents No Issue Warranting a Repeal of Penn Central	7
A. Penn Central’s Hallmark Is Its Flexibility	7
B. The Investment-Backed Expectations Prong Has Been Defined Over Decades.....	9
C. The Character of the Governmental Action Complies With This Court’s Decisions And Is Not Unfairly Weighted Against Takings Claimants...	13
D. Penn Central Should Not Be Overruled Under Stare Decisis.....	16
E. This Case Is An Unsuitable Vehicle To Overturn Penn Central.....	19

TABLE OF CONTENTS (cont.)

	<u>Page(s)</u>
II. Craneveyor Proposes to Replace Penn Central With Deeply Flawed Standards.....	22
III. CONCLUSION	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

<i>Andrus v. Allard</i> , 444 U.S. 51, 65 (1979).....	8
<i>Arkansas Game & Fish Comm’n v. United States</i> , 568 U.S. 23, 38 (2012).....	10, 18
<i>Bowen v. Gilliard</i> , 483 U.S. 587, 607 (1987).....	12
<i>Comm. for Reasonable Regul. of Lake Tahoe v. Tahoe Reg’l Plan. Agency</i> , 311 F. Supp. 2d 972, 997 (D. Nev. 2004).....	22
<i>Concrete Pipe & Prod. of California, Inc. v. Constr. Laborers Pension Tr. for S. California</i> , 508 U.S. 602, 645 (1993).....	11, 21, 25
<i>E. Enterprises v. Apfel</i> , 524 U.S. 498, 532, 118 S. Ct. 2131, 2151, 141 L. Ed. 2d 451 (1998).....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (cont.)

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>FHA v. The Darlington, Inc.</i> , 358 U.S. 84, 91 (1958).....	11, 25
<i>Goldbatt v. Town of Hempstead</i> , 369 U.S. 590 (1962).....	18
<i>Guggenheim v. City of Goleta</i> , 638 F.3d 1111 (9th Cir. 2010).....	7
<i>Hodel v. Irving</i> , 481 U.S. 704, 713-714 (1987).....	15, 19, 21, 22
<i>Janus v. Am. Fed'n of State, Cnty., & Mun. Emps., Council 31</i> , 138 S. Ct. 2448, 2478 (2018).....	17
<i>Laurel Park Cmty., LLC v. City of Tumwater</i> , 698 F.3d 1180, 1188 (9th Cir. 2012).....	20
<i>Lingle v. Chevron U.S.A. Inc.</i> , 544 U.S. 528 (2005).....	13, 18, 25
<i>Loretto v. Teleprompter Manhattan CATV Corp.</i> ,	14, 15
<i>Lucas v. South Carolina Coast Council</i> , 505 U.S. 1003 (1992).....	3, 7, 8, 9, 19, 24, 26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (cont.)

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Mac-Donald, Sommer & Frates v. Yolo County,</i> 477 U.S. 340, 349 (1986).....	19
<i>Making Sense of Penn Central</i> , 23 UCLA J. Evt'l L. & Pol'y 171, 179 (2005).....	26
<i>Murr v. Wisconsin</i> , 582 U.S. 383, 394 (2017)....	8, 12, 18, 24
<i>Palazzolo v. Rhode Island</i> , 533 U.S. 606, 627 (2001).....	11
<i>Payne v. Tennessee</i> , 501 U.S. 808, 827 (1991).....	17
<i>Penn Central Transportation Co. v. City of New York</i> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978).....	2
<i>Pennsylvania Coal Co. v. Mahon</i> , 260 U.S. 393 (1922).....	18, 24
<i>Rancho de Calistoga v. City of Calistoga</i> , 800 F.3d 1083.....	25
<i>Ruckleshaus v. Monsanto Co</i> , 467 U.S. at 1006.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (cont.)

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Tahoe-Sierra Pres. Council, Inc. v. Tahoe Reg'l Plan. Agency,</i> 535 U.S. 302, 315 n.10 (2002).....	19
<i>United States v. Riverside Bayview Homes, Inc.,</i> 474 U.S. 121, 126 (1985).....	26
<i>Webb's Fabulous Pharmacies, Inc. v. Beckwith,</i> 449 U.S. 155, 161 (1980).....	10
<i>Zilber v. Town of Moraga,</i> 692 F. Supp. 1195, 1202 (N.D. Cal. 1988).....	21
